
BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) 

Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, 
Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 
 

 
Ref. No.: BKU/CE/PG/108/2024 

 
                                                                              Date: 27.02.2024 

 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 
 

 Corrigendum: Commencement of PG (Physics) Semester I Examination for Regular & SNC students of the 
A.Y. 2023– 24 

 

As directed, it is notified for information of all concerned that PG Semester I Examination for Regular & SNC students of the A.Y. 2023– 24 will be commenced as 
per the attached schedule. 

 
Sd/- 

 
Dr. Shibaji Panda 
Controller of Examinations 

 
Copy to: 

1. The Registrar, Bankura University 
2. The Finance Officer, Bankura University 
3. The Dean, Bankura University 
4. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University 
5. The Secretary, Faculty Council for Post-Graduate Studies 
6. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University, where PG courses are taught 
7. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website 
8. The Secretary to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University 
9. Guard file 



 
 

Bankura University 
Department Name: Physics   Semester: I 

Examination Schedule for Postgraduate Semester I Examination, March, 2024 

Examination Centre: Bankura University (Main Campus) 

 

Date 

 

Time 

 

Course 

Id 

Course code (As 

mentioned in 

syllabus) 

 

Course Title 

05.03.2024 12.00 Noon- 1.00 pm 12456 106CF 
Communicative English and Personality 

Development 

07.03.2024 12:00 Noon-2:00 pm 12451 PHYS101C Mathematical Methods I & Classical Mechanics 

11.03.2024 12:00 Noon-2:00 pm 12452 PHYS102C 
Quantum Mechanics I & Classical Electrodynamics 

I 

12.03.2024 10.30 AM – 5.00 PM 12465 PHYS105PR General Practical 

13.03.2024 10.30 AM – 5.00 PM 12465 PHYS105PR General Practical 

14.03.2024 11:00 am - 4:00 pm 12467 PHYS107IA Internal Assignment 

15.03.2024 12:00 Noon-2:00 pm 12453 PHYS103C Solid State Physics I & Electronics I 

18.03.2024 12:00 Noon-2:00 pm 12454 PHYS104C Atomic Spectroscopy & Nuclear Physics -I 

 

 
 


